

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

**MAIN CASE No: CC No.3839 of 2025
PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	26.02.2026	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner: Mr.Mukram Khan, learned counsel representing Sri D Bala Kishan Rao Counsel for the respondent No.5: Ms.Shalini, learned counsel representing K Balakrishna. Ms.Shalini, learned counsel for the contemnor prays for a short adjournment, enabling her to seek instructions on what all retirement benefits by now have been released to the petitioner and what are the retirement benefits still to be paid and why are they not being released and how much time will it take for their release. Let an affidavit be filed by respondent No.1 in this regard positively, within a period of two weeks. Post this case on 09.03.2026. It is made clear that if the affidavit is not filed within above stipulated time, we shall be compelled to issueailable warrants for the presence of respondent No.1 _____ PSK, J _____ NNR, J Vjb/Sh	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--