

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.3839 OF 2025**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

| Sl. No. | Date       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | OFFICE NOTE                                            |
|---------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|
| 4.      | 31.03.2026 | <p><b><u>PSK,J &amp; NNR,J</u></b></p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner: Mr.Mukram Khan, learned counsel representing Mr.D.Bala Kishan Rao</p> <p>Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 3: Ms.M.Shalini, learned Government Pleader for Services-II</p> <p>Counsel for respondent No.4: Mr.B.Rajeshwar Reddy, learned Government Pleader for State of Andhra Pradesh</p> <p>Counsel for respondent No.5: Mr.M.Murali Krishna, learned counsel representing Mr.K.Bala Krishna</p> <p>In terms of the earlier order passed by this Bench, learned Government Pleader for Services-II prays for short adjournment for the compliance of the said order insofar as filing an affidavit showing the details of payment made. The respondents should also meanwhile explain as to why interest part as ordered by the Writ Court has not been processed by them, inspite of there being specific mandate by the Bench.</p> <p>List on 15.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>PSK,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>NNR,J</u></p> <p><i>nvl</i></p> | Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any. |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|