

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

**MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.3839 of 2025
PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	15.04.2026	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner : Mr. D. Bala Kishan Rao Counsel for the respondent : Ms. M. Shalini, learned Government Pleader for Services-II and Mr. Rajeshwar Reddy, learned Government Pleader for the State of Andhra Pradesh. Post this case on 20.04.2026, on which date, respondent Nos.1 & 3 shall appear before this Court in person for framing of charges. In the event, if the order of this Court is complied with, the presence of the respondent Nos.1 & 3 may not be necessary. _____ PSK,J _____ NNR,J AQS	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--